OP \$90.00 31926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CompUSA Management Company		03/17/2008	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Tech LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3192650	TECHKNOWLEDGIST
Registration Number:	3192651	TECHKNOWLEDGIST
Registration Number:	3192652	TECHKNOWLEDGIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)746-2214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-757-3467
Email: david.cho@att.com
Correspondent Name: David J. Cho
Address Line 1: 208 S. Akard St.
Address Line 2: 31st Floor

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-4206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T0103390-3392
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Cho
	INADEMARK

900153714 REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0162

Signature:	/David J. Cho/
Date:	02/02/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=CompUSA Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0163

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Compusa Management Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware business trust, has adopted, used and is using in commerce the service marks and trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS. T-Tech LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with a business address located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, desires to acquire said Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications and/or registrations thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by its trustees, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignce the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, the application and/or registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

This assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one agreement.

This assignment is effective as of March 2 2008.

COMPUSA MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Dated: March 1, 2008

T-TECH LLC

Dated: March 172008

Title: Vice President

[Trademark Assignment Agreement]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/02/2010